
 
MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS & RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 
( MAHARASHTRA  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  AUTHORITY,) 

Tel No. – 022-23531329, E-mail :eed3mhada@gmail.com. 

Ref No. EE/D-3/MBR&RB/e-Tender/   01  / 2019-20 

e- TENDER NOTICE 
Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form ``B-1'' (Percentage Rate) are 

invited by the Executive Engineer D-3 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board,  at 89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo 
Road.  Mumbai- 400 034 from the contractors registered with PWD /MHADA /CPWD 
/CIDCO/MES/MJP/MIDC/Indian Railway / BPT / MCGM/ in the corresponding appropriate class 

of contractor.   

 

Sr. No Stage Description Date & Time 

1 Publishing Date  10/07/2019 at 10.00 AM 

2 Document  Sale Start  10/07/2019 at  10.05 AM 

3 Document  Sale End     24/07/2019 at   05.30 PM 

4 Bid Submission Start 10/07/2019 at 10.05 AM 

5 Bid Submission End 24/07/2019 at     05.30 PM 

6 Technical Bid Opening 26.07.2019 at 11.00 A.M. onwards 

7 Price Bid Opening  Date To be Communicated Qualified Bidders only. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Works Amount 
put to 

tender  in 

E.M.D. 
1% of  

Tender 
Amount 

Security 
Deposit 
2%  of 

Estimated 
cost in 

Rs. 

Registrati
on 

(Class) of 
Contract

or 

Tender 
Price 

including 
GST in 

Rs. 

Time limit 
for 

completion 
of work 

1 Repairs to Bldg. No. 43, 

Bhulabhai Desai Road, 

Mumbai ( BOARD Work) 

57,34,801/- 57348.00 115000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through Bill) 

Class- 

IV-A & 

above  

1120.00 18th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

2 Repairs to Bldg. No. 59, 

Nepansea i Road, Mumbai 

( BOARD Work) 

33,82,567/- 33826.00 68000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through Bill) 

Class- V 

& above  

560.00 18th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

3 Repairs to Bldg. No. 3, 

Chowpaty Sea Face  

Road, (Board Fund Work) 

21,34,787/- 21348.00 43000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through Bill) 

Class- V 

& above  

560.00 18th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

4 Repairs to Bldg. No. 42-

44-46-46A, A Block, 

August Kranti Marg, 

Mumbai 

16,41,586/- 16416.00 17000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through Bill) 

Class- V 

& above  

560.00 18th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

5 Repairs to Bldg. No. 240-

B-F, Walkeshwar Road, 

(Board Fund Work) 

8,97,060/- 8971.00 18000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through Bill) 

Class- 

VII & 

above  

560.00 15th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 



1.     The Complete bidding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid 
system.  All the notifications and detailed terms and conditions 
regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published online on 
website https://mahatenders.gov.in,  

MHADA Website – https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 
 
2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website 

https://mahatenders.gov.in, from Date 10/07/2019 at 10.05 A.M to 

Date 24/07/2019 upto 05.30.PM. 

3. The payment for Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

must be made online 

 4. Technical Bids will be Opened on  26/07/2019 at 11.00 AM  & Price 

bid will be opened after opening of qualified  tenderer of technical 

document  at office of Executive Engineer D-3 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board,  

at 89-95 Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road.  Mumbai- 400 034, on web site 

https://mahatenders.gov.in,  

5. e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded 

during bid preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid 

opening. or as and when authority ask for the same before 

preparation of Apprasial  reports to submit the same to L1 bid 

accepting authority.  

6. e-Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF 

format  

7. Contractor covered under category mentioned above except 

MHADA/PWD will be required to upload scanned copy of solvency 

certificate to the extent of 20% of the estimated cost at the time of bid 

submission.  

8. The Executive Engineer D-3 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board,  at 89-95 Rajani 

Mahal, Tardeo Road.  Mumbai- 400 034, reserves the right to accept 

or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.   

9. In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimation cost 

& L1 bidder failed to submit Additional Performance Security Deposit 

within 8 days, then if L2 is agree to L1 below percentage amount, then 

offer will be accept 2nd lowest Bidder. For more information please 

refer Detail Tender notice. 

10.  Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of 

bids can be downloaded from website https://mahatenders.gov.in, 

Helpsupport1800-233-7315 E-Mail eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in 

For queries on Tender maharashtra Portal kindly contact. 

Tel: 1800 3070 2232 / 0120-4001-002/ 0120-4200-462 /0120-4001-005 /0120-6277 787   
General manager 

 

. 

(Bhimrao Kale) 
Executive Engineer D-3 Divn, 

                                                                                     MBR&RB 
 
 
 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in


 
 
 

´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô 
(´ÆüÖ›üÖ“ÖÖ ‘Ö™üÛú) 

¤ãü¸ü¬¾Ö®Öß ÛÎÓú. 022 23531329. ƒÃ-½ãñÊã  eed3mhada@gmail.com 

 

 

‡Ô - ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ®ÖÖê™üßÃÖ 
‡Ô - ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ®ÖÖê™üßÃÖ ÛÎÓú. ÛúÖ†/¡ãè-3 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ/´ÖãÓ‡¤ãü¾Ö¯Öã́ ÖÓ/ 01  /2019-2020 

 

                                                                        

Main portal     : https://mahatenders.gov.in   
MHADA portal : https://mhada.maharashtra.etenders.in   

ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ (¡ãè-3üü), ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû, ´ÆüÖ›üÖ“ÖÖ ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖßµÖ 
‘Ö™üÛú, µÖÖÓ“ÖêÛú›æü®Ö ÜÖÖ»Öß»Ö ¤ü¿ÖÔ×¾Ö»Öê»µÖÖ ÛúÖ´ÖÖÃÖÖšüß ÃÖÖ¾ÖÔ•Ö×®ÖÛú ²ÖÖÓ¬ÖÛúÖ´Ö ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ (´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ¿ÖÖÃÖ®Ö), ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü 
ÝÖéÆü×®Ö´ÖÖÔÞÖ ¾Ö õÖê¡Ö×¾ÖÛúÖÃÖ ¯ÖÏÖ×¬ÖÛú¸üÞÖ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô µÖÖÓ“ÖêÛú›êü ˆ×“ÖŸÖ ¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖßÛéúŸÖ †ÃÖ»Öê»µÖÖ šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖÓÛú›ãü®Ö ‡Ô-
×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÖÖÝÖ×¾ÖÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖêŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ. ŸÖÃÖê“Ö ¯Öß.›ü²»Öã.›üß./‹´Ö.‡Ô.‹ÃÖ./ ‹´Ö.ÃÖß.•Öß.‹´Ö./ ‹´Ö.‹´Ö.†Ö¸ü.›üß.‹/×ÃÖ›üÛúÖê/ 
‹´Ö.•Öê.¯Öß. /‹´Ö.†ÖµÖ.›üß.ÃÖß./²Öß.¯Öß.™üß. †Ö×ÞÖ ³ÖÖ¸üŸÖßµÖ ¸êü»¾Öê ¿ÖÖÃÖÛúßµÖ ×®Ö´Ö¿ÖÖÃÖÛúßµÖ µÖÖÓ“Öê Ûú›êü ˆ×“ÖŸÖ ¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ 
®ÖÖë¤üÞÖßÛéúŸÖ †ÃÖ»Öê»µÖÖ šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖÓÛú›ãü®Ö ‡Ô-×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÖÖÝÖ×¾ÖÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖêŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ.  

‚ã¶ãì. 

‰ãŠ. 

ÛúÖ´ÖÖ“Öê ®ÖÖÓ¾Ö ãää¶ããäÌãªã 
¸üŒÛú´Ö 

‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ 
¸üŒÛú´Ö 
1%  

ÃÖã¸üõÖÖ †®ÖÖ´ÖŸÖ 
2%  

 (50% ÔãìÀÌãã¦ããèËã 

Ìã ªñ¾ã‡ãŠã¦ãî¶ã 50%) 

®ÖÖë¤üÞÖß 
¾ÖÝÖÔ 

×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü“Öß 
ØÛú´ÖŸÖ 
(5% 
GST) 
¬Ö¹ý®Ö 

ÛúÖ´Ö ¯ÖãÞÖÔ 
Ûú¸üÞµÖÖ“ÖÖ 
ÛúÖ»ÖÖ¾Ö¬Öß 

01 ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‡ãŠ. 43 

¼ãìËã¼ããƒÃ ªñÔããƒÃ   Àãñ¡ 

ªìÁÔ¦ããèÞãñ ‡ãŠã½ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ñãºããºã¦ã. 

[½ãâ¡ßã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ‡ãŠã½ã] 

5734801/- 57348/- 115000/- 

50% 

ÔãìÁÌãã¦ããèÔã Ìã 

50% 

ãäºãËã¦ãî¶ã 

¾ÖÝÖÔ IV-

A ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

1120/- 

 

18 ´Ö×Æü®Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖôûÖ 

¬Ö¹ý®Ö) 

02 ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‡ãŠ. 59.¶ãñ¹ã¾ãâÔããè    

Àãñ¡ ªìÁÔ¦ããèÞãñ ‡ãŠã½ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ñãºããºã¦ã. 

[½ãâ¡ßã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ‡ãŠã½ã] 

3382567/- 33826/- 68000/- 

50% 

ÔãìÁÌãã¦ããèÔã Ìã 

50% 

ãäºãËã¦ãî¶ã 

¾ÖÝÖÔ V ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

560/- 

 

18 ´Ö×Æü®Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖôûÖ 

¬Ö¹ý®Ö) 

03 ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‡ãŠ. 3Þããõ¹ãã›ãè 

Ôããè ¹ãñŠÔã   Àãñ¡ ªìÁÔ¦ããèÞãñ 

‡ãŠã½ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ñãºããºã¦ã. 

[½ãâ¡ßã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ‡ãŠã½ã] 

2134787/- 21348/- 43000/- 

50% 

ÔãìÁÌãã¦ããèÔã Ìã 

50% 

ãäºãËã¦ãî¶ã 

¾ÖÝÖÔ V ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

560/- 

 

18 ´Ö×Æü®Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖôûÖ 

¬Ö¹ý®Ö) 

04 ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‡ãŠ. 42-44-

46-46†, † ºËãù‡ãŠ 

†.‡ãñŠ.½ããØãÃ ªìÁÔ¦ããèÞãñ 

‡ãŠã½ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ñãºããºã¦ã. 

[½ãâ¡ßã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ‡ãŠã½ã] 

1641586/- 16416/- 17000/- 

50% 

ÔãìÁÌãã¦ããèÔã Ìã 

50% 

ãäºãËã¦ãî¶ã 

¾ÖÝÖÔ V ¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

560/- 

 

18 ´Ö×Æü®Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖôûÖ 

¬Ö¹ý®Ö) 

05 ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‡ãŠ. 

240ºããè/†¹ãŠ, 

Ìããß‡ãñŠÎÌãÀ Àñã¡ 

ªìÁÔ¦ããèÞãñ ‡ãŠã½ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ñãºããºã¦ã. 

[½ãâ¡ßã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ‡ãŠã½ã] 

897060/- 8971/- 18000/- 

50% 

ÔãìÁÌãã¦ããèÔã Ìã 

50% 

ãäºãËã¦ãî¶ã 

¾ÖÝÖÔ VII 

¾Ö 
ŸµÖÖ¾Ö¸üß»Ö 

560/- 

 

15 ´Ö×Æü®Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖôûÖ 

¬Ö¹ý®Ö) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mhada.maharashtra.etenders.in/


‚ã.‡ãÆâŠ.  ¦ã¹ããäÎãË ãääª¶ããâ‡ãŠ Ìã Ìãñß 

1 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆãäÔã£ªãèÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 10/07/2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

2 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‡ãÆŠãèÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 10/07/2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.05Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

3 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‡ãÆŠãèÞãã ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 24/07/2019 Ôãâ£¾ãã 05.30Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

4 ãä¶ããäÌãªã  ªãŒãË ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 10/07/2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.05Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

5 ãä¶ããäÌãªã  ªãŒãË  ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 24/07/2019 Ôãâ£¾ãã 05.30Ìãã•ã¦ãã 

6 ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ªÔ¦ãã†ñÌã•ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã „Üã¡¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 26/07/2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 11.00 ¹ããÔãî¶ã  

7 ‚ãããä©ãÃ‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¡¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ ¹ãã¨ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãÔã ÔÌã¦ãâ¨ã¹ã¥ãñ ‡ãŠßãäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã 

¾ãñƒÃË. 

 
1. ÃÖÓ¯ÖæÞÖÔ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏ×ÛÎúµÖÖ †Öò®Ö»ÖÖ‡Ô®Ö (‡Ô-™ëü›ü¸üàÝÖ) ¤üÖê®Ö ×»Ö±úÖ±êú ¯Ö¬¤üŸÖß“Öß †ÃÖê»Ö, ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êüÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß 

†×¬ÖÃÖã“Ö®ÖÖ, †™üß ¾Ö ¿ÖŸÖá ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ¿ÖÖÃÖ®ÖÖ“Öß ¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü https://mahatenders.gov.in µÖÖ¾Ö¸ü 
¯ÖÏ×ÃÖ¬¤ü ÆüÖê‡Ô»Ö. 

2. ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬ÖßŸÖ ¤üÃŸÖ‹ê¾Ö•Ö ¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü https://mahatenders.gov.inµÖÖ¾Ö¸ü ¯ÖÖÆæü®Ö ×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛú          
10/07/2019  (ÃÖÛúÖôûß 10.00 ¾ÖÖ•Öê¯ÖÖÃÖæ®Ö) ŸÖê ×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛú  24/07/2019 (ÃÖÖµÖÓÛúÖôûß 5.30 
¾ÖÖ•Öê¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ) ¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü ¾Ö¹ý®Ö ›üÖ‰ú®Ö»ÖÖê›ü ¾Ö  Ûú¸üŸÖÖ µÖêŸÖß»Ö. 

3. ¾Ö¸üß»Ö ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü“Öê ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¿Öã»Ûú ¾Ö ‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ ¸üŒÛú´Ö †Öò®Ö»ÖÖ‡Ô®Ö ¯Ö¬¤üŸÖß®Öê ³Ö¸üÖ¾Öê »ÖÖÝÖê»Ö.  
†¶ãƒÃ†¹ãŠ›ãè/‚ããÀ›ãè•ããè†Ôã/ (NEFT/RTGS)ÌªãÀñ ¹ãò½ãâ› ¼ãÀãÌãñ.  

4. ŸÖÖÓ×¡ÖÛú ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ (Technical Bids) ×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛú    26/07/2019 ¸üÖê•Öß ÃÖÛúÖôûß 11.00 ¹ããÔãî¶ã 

„Üã¡¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË ¦¾ããâ¶ã¦ãÀ ŸÖÖÓ×¡ÖÛú ãä¶ããäÌãªñ½ã£¾ãñ ¹ãã¨ã ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâÞãñ ‚ãããä©ãÃ‡ãŠ ºããñËãè ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß 

†×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ, ¡ãè-3 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû,ü  À•ã¶ããè ½ãÖÊã, ¦ãã¡ªñÌã, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô - 400 
034 µÖÖÓ“Öê ¤üÖ»Ö®ÖÖŸÖ ¾Öê²ÖÃÖÖ‡Ô™ü https://mahatenders.gov.in  ¾Ö¸ü ˆ‘Ö›üÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖê‡Ô»Ö. 

5. ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖ¸üÖ®Öê ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üŸÖÖ®ÖÖ †¯Ö»ÖÖê›ü Ûêú»Öê»Öß ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ´Öãôû ÛúÖÝÖ¤ü¯Ö¡Öê ¯Ö›üŸÖÖôûÞÖßÃÖÖšüß ŸÖÖÓ×¡ÖÛú 
×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ˆ‘Ö›üÞµÖÖ“µÖÖ ¾Öêôûß ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÖ¾ÖßŸÖ. 

6. ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖ¸üÖ®Öê ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûêú»Öê»Öß ´ÖÖ×ÆüŸÖß ¾Ö ÃÛòú®Ö Ûêú»Öê»µÖÖ ¯ÖÏŸÖß .pdf ±úÖò¸ü´Öò™ü´Ö¬µÖê ´Ö¬µÖê ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÖ¾Öß. 
7. •ãñ Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀ ½Öã¡ã/ÔããÌãÃ•ããä¶ã‡ãŠ ºããâ£ã‡ãŠã½ã Œãã¦¾ããÌ¾ã¦ããèÀãè‡ã‹¦ã ƒ¦ãÀ ãäŸ‡ãŠã¥ããè ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãŠ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã, 

¦¾ããâ¶ããè ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¦ãã¶ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã À‡ãŠ½ãñÞ¾ãã 20% À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñÞ¾ãã ÔããùÊÌã¶ãÎããè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ããÞããè 

Ô‡ãùŠ¶ã¹ãÆ¦ã ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÀãÌããè. 

8.    ü ãä¶ã½¶ã ÔÌããàãÀãè‡ãŠãÀãè Æê ‹Ûú ØÛú¾ÖÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÛúÖêÞÖŸÖêÆüß ÛúÖ¸üÞÖ ®Ö ¤êüŸÖÖ ×Ã¾ÖÛúÖ¸üÞµÖÖ“ÖÖ ØÛú¾ÖÖ ¸ü§ü      
     Ûú¸üÞµÖÖ“ÖÖ ÆüŒÛú ¸üÖÜÖæ®Ö šêü¾ÖŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ.  

9. •ãÀ  ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀã¶ãñ  ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀã¶ãñ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ‡ãñŠËñËãè ‚ãÔãñË  ¦ãÀ ¦¾ããÔã 8 ãäªÌãÔããÞãñ ‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè¦ã 

‚ããä¦ããäÀ‡ã‹¦ã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã ÔãìÀàãã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã •ã½ãã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÔã ¹ã¨ãããÌªãÀñ ‡ãŠßãäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ããÌãñ. ¹ãÀâ¦ãì ¦ãÔãñ ¶ã ¢ããÊ¾ããÔã 

•ãÀ Ìªãè¦ããè¾ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀ ¹ãÖãèÊ¾ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀã¶ãñ ¼ãÀÀÊñãÊ¾ãã ‡ãŠ½ããè ›‡ã‹‡ãñŠÌããÀãèÞãñ ªÀã¶ãñ ‡ãŠã½ã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÔã 

¦ã¾ããÀ ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ Ìªãè¦ããè¾ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãÞããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ãâ•ãìÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË. ‚ããä¦ããäÀ‡ã‹¦ã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã ÔãìÀàãã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñºããºã¦ã ÔããäÌãÔ¦ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã ¹ãÖãÌããè. 

10. ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖ¸üÖ®Öê ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ²ÖÓ¬Öß“Öß ÃÖÓ¯ÖæÞÖÔ ´ÖÖ×ÆüŸÖß ÃÖÓÛêúŸÖÃ£Öôû https://mahatatenders.gov.in 
µÖÖ¾Ö¹ý®Ö ×´Öôû¾ÖÖ¾Öß. ¦ãÔãñÞã ½ãª¦ããèÔããŸãè 1800-233-7315 ‚ã©ãÌãã ƒÃ½ãñË 

eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in ¾ãñ©ãñ Ôãâ¹ã‡ãÃŠ ‡ãŠÀãÌãã.  
 

            ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ ¿ÖÓÛúÖ ×®Ö¸üÃÖ®ÖÖ£ÖÔ ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ¯ÖÖê™Ôü»Ö µÖÖÓ®ÖÖ ÃÖÓ̄ ÖÛÔú ÃÖÖ¬ÖÖ¾ÖÖ.  
¤ãü¸ü¬¾Ö®Öß ÛÎú´ÖÖÓÛú - 1800 3070 2232 / 0120-4001 002 / 0120-4200 462 / 0120-4001 005 /  
0120-6277 787. 
                                                              

                                                                 (ãä¼ã½ãÀãÌã ‡ãŠãßñ) 
ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ (¡ãè-3) 

                                                                  ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ¤ãü¹ýÃŸÖß ¾Ö ¯Öã®Ö Ô̧ü“Ö®ÖÖ ´ÖÓ›üôû,  
 

 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mahatatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in


 


